Grant County Road Crossing Permits



PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE 210 East 5th Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6532 Fax: 605-432-7515 ROW 2015-02 APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY ON THE RIGHT OF WAY OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS

Date Submitted: April 13, 2015

Project #: 02 - 10

Application is made by <u>Xcel Energy</u> for occupancy of Grant County Road # <u>10</u>, Section <u>6/7</u>,Township <u>120N</u>, Range <u>47W</u>.

A sketch showing the location is attached.

The following information is pertinent to the proposed installation:

1. Intended usage: Transmission of electrical energy - 345kV

2. Cable size and type: 2-556 ACSR 26/7 twisted pair, 6 conductors plus 2 shield wires

- 3. Outside diameter: NA
- 4. Method of installation: Steel poles on concrete foundations outside road ROW wire crossing only

This installation will comply with the National Safety Code. A marker sign will be installed where appropriate.

Approval Recommended for: Disapproval

Grant County Highway SuperIntendent

Chris Rogers, Siting and Land Rights Agent

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall MP-7 Minneapolis, MN 55401 612-330-6078

APPROVED BY:

Board of Grant County Commissioners Milbank, South Dakota



PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE 210 East 5th Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6532 Fax: 605-432-7515 *ROW 3015-03* APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY ON THE RIGHT OF WAY OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS

Date Submitted: May 12, 2015

Project #: 02-14

Application is made by <u>Xcel Energy</u> for occupancy of Grant County Road # <u>14</u>, Section <u>31/32</u>, Township <u>120N</u>, Range <u>47W</u>.

A sketch showing the location is attached.

The following information is pertinent to the proposed installation:

Intended usage: <u>Transmission of electrical energy – 345kV</u>

2. Cable size and type: (Wires) 2-556 ACSR 26/7 twisted pair, 6 conductors plus 2 shield wires

3. Outside diameter: NA

4. Method of installation: Steel poles on concrete foundations outside road ROW - wire crossing only

This installation will comply with the National Safety Code. A marker sign will be installed where appropriate.

Approval

Recommended for:

Disapproval Grant County Highway Superintendent

R١

Chris Rogers, Siting and Land Rights Agent

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall MP-7 Minneapolis, MN 55401 612-330-6078

APPROVED N 2015 BY:

Board of Grant County Commissioners Milbank, South Dakota



PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE 210 East 5th Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6532 Fax: 605-432-7515 ROW 2015-01 APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY ON THE RIGHT OF WAY OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS

Date Submitted: May 12, 2015

Project #: 61-18

RY

Application is made by <u>Xcel Energy</u> for occupancy of Grant County Road # <u>18</u>, Section <u>6/7</u>,Township <u>118N</u>, Range <u>47W</u>.

A sketch showing the location is attached.

The following information is pertinent to the proposed installation:

- 1. Intended usage: Transmission of electrical energy 345kV
- 2. Cable size and type: (Wire) 2-556 ACSR 26/7 twisted pair, 6 conductors plus 2 shield wires
- 3. Outside diameter: NA
- 4. Method of installation: Steel poles on concrete foundations outside road ROW wire crossing only

This installation will comply with the National Safety Code. A marker sign will be installed where appropriate.

Approval

Recommended for:

Disapproval Grant County Highway Superintendent

Chris Rogers, Siting and Land Rights Agent

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall MP-7 Minneapolis, MN 55401 612-330-6078

APPROVED 201. BY

Board of Grant County Commissioners Milbank, South Dakota



PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE 210 East 5th Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6532 Fax: 605-432-7515 ROW 2615-04 APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY ON THE RIGHT OF WAY OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS

Date Submitted: May 12, 2015

Project #: _17-26

Application is made by <u>Xcel Energy</u> for occupancy of Grant County Road # <u>26</u>, Section <u>6/7</u>,Township <u>119N</u>, Range <u>47W</u>.

A sketch showing the location is attached.

The following information is pertinent to the proposed installation:

1. Intended usage: Transmission of electrical energy - 345kV

2. Cable size and type: (Wires) 2-556 ACSR 26/7 twisted pair, 6 conductors plus 2 shield wires

- 3. Outside diameter: NA
- 4. Method of installation: Steel poles on concrete foundations outside road ROW wire crossing only

This installation will comply with the National Safety Code. A marker sign will be installed where appropriate.

Recommended for: Approval Disapproval Grant County Highway Superintendent

Chris Rogers, Siting and Land Rights Agent

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall MP-7 Minneapolis, MN 55401 612-330-6078

APPROVED BY:

Board of Grant County Commissioners Milbank, South Dakota



PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE 210 East 5th Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6532 Fax: 605-432-7515 ROW 2015-05 APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY ON THE RIGHT OF WAY OF COUNTY HIGHWAYS

Date Submitted: May 12, 2015

Project #: 17-28

Application is made by Xcel Energy for occupancy of Grant County Road # 28, Section 30/31, Township 119N, Range 47W.

A sketch showing the location is attached.

The following information is pertinent to the proposed installation:

- Intended usage: Transmission of electrical energy 345kV
- 2. Cable size and type: (Wires) 2-556 ACSR 26/7 twisted pair, 6 conductors plus 2 shield wires
- 3. Outside diameter: NA
- 4. Method of installation: Steel poles on concrete foundations outside road ROW wire crossing only

This installation will comply with the National Safety Code. A marker sign will be installed where appropriate.

Recommended for:

Approval Disapproval Grant County Highway Superintendent

Chris Rogers, Siting and Land Rights Agent

Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall MP-7 Minneapolis, MN 55401 612-330-6078

APPROVED N BY:

Board of Grant County Commissioners Milbank, South Dakota